—
MEDIUM VOLTAGE PRODUC T
AdvaSenseTM Voltage Sensors
KEVA 24 B20; KEVA 24 B21
Instructions for installation, use and
maintenance
2
—

sensor. Values mentioned on the rating plate
must not be exceeded.
KEVA 24 B21 Type code
S/N Serial number
Upr Rated primary voltage
Kr Divider ratio
cl Accuracy class
Tv Rated voltage factor
Cfu Correction factors used for voltage
sensor. Correction factors are measured
and calculated separately for each
sensor. Amplitude correction factor is a
number by which the output signal of
the sensor shall be multiplied in order to
have minimum amplitude error
ϕ0 cor
Correction factors used for voltage
sensor. Correction factors are measured
and calculated separately for each
sensor. Phase error correction factor is
a number by which the output signal of
the sensor shall be increased or
decreased (depending on the sign) in
order to have minimum phase error
fr Rated frequency in Hz
17.5/38/95 kV Insulation level
0.82 kV Insulation requirement for secondary
terminal - power frequency voltage
withstand capacity
2 kg Weight
E Insulation class
IEC 61869-11 IEC – standard referred to
-5/40 °C Ambient temperature
24 Oct 2018 Date of production
Tab. 1.  Labels abbreviation definitions
—
01
—
01 Example of rating
plate (IEC 61869-11)
4
—
02 Example of rating
plate (IEC 60044-7)
—
03 Example of data
stored in 2D Bar Code
according to label
parameters in picture 02
(IEC 60044-7). Same
principle can be applied
with label parameters in
01 (IEC 61869-11)
—
04 Example of Amplitude
and Phase error
correction factors setting
for current sensor into
REF615 according to label
parameters in picture 02
(IEC 60044-7). Same
principle can be applied
with label parameters in
01 (IEC 61869-11)
—
02
—
03
—
04
KEVA 24 B20 Type code
S/N Serial number
Upn Rated primary voltage